
RESOLUTION NO. f-77 

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND ESTABLISHING RATES FOR WATER SERVICE 
AND SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE IN LEONARDTOWN 

WHEREAS, The Board of Leonardtown Commissioners after due and 
careful consideration have concluded that the following rate schedule 
for water service and sewerage disposal service is fair, just, equitable 
and fiscally responsible. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS 
OF LEONARDTOl~, MARYLAND as follows: 

I. Quarterly rates by Residential users for water within the Town 
limits will be a flat charge of $10.80. 

II. Quarterly rates by Residential users for sewerage disposal 
within the Town limits will be a flat charge of $17.82. 

III. Quarterly rates by Residential users for water outside the 
Town limits will be double the charge of within Town users. 

IV. Quarterly rates by Residential users for sewerage disposal 
outside the Town limits will be double the charge of within Town users. 

<:) v. Quarterly Metered rates by Commercial users for water within 
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the Town limits will be: 

(a) $.54 per 1,000 gallons up to 20,000 gallons with a minimum 
quarterly rate of $10.80. 

(b) $.40 per 1,000 gallons for usage between 20,001 and 
50,000 gallons. 

(c) $.30 per 1,000 gallons for usage over 50,000 gallons. 
VI. Quarterly Metered rates by Commercial users of sewerage 

disposal within the Town limits will be: 
165% of metered water rate as determined quarterly. 

VII. Metered rates of users of Town water of Commercial 
properties outside the Town limits will be: 

Doubled the rate of users in Town as set forth in Paragraph V 

VIII. Any other usage of water in bulk not specified otherwise 
herein may be charged the same rate as Paragraph VII. 

volunteer fire departments are exempt from this Resolution. 

DELINQUENT NOTICES: 

A delinquent notice will be sent after two quarters of non 
payment. The Town reserves the right to discontinue Utility Service 
for failure to pay fifteen(l5) days after delinquency notice is 
mailed. Reconnection fee shall be $25.00. 
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DELINQUENT CHARGE: 

Minimum monthly delinquency charge of 1 1/2% beginning with the 
second month following the quarter for which payment is due. 

Minimum of 18% per annum on delinquent accounts. 

This Resolution shall be effective the 1st day of July, 1977. 

Witness the hand and seal of the Commissioners of Leonardtown, 
St. Mary ; s County, Maryland, this day of 

OF LEONARDTOWN 

Robert C. ~'Jathen 

Priscil~Ann Varner, Secretary 


